02-22-2002

THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the University Commission of Date	0198960 <u>8</u>	┨
		rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	1
	Name of conveying party(ies): Hercules Incorpor	27	
	_ 2 - 1.	Name: Sanyo Chemical & Resins Inc. Internal Address:	
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partne Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: State Highway 837, West Elizabeth	
	Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No City West Elizabeth State Pennsylvania ZIP 15037	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	İ
	Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	
	Execution Date: November 13, 2001	attached: Yes M No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M No	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	FFO	
	A. Trademark Application No(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,038,083		
	Additional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗶 No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11	
	Name: John F. Hoffman		
	Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	Suite 800	Enclosed (Check # 101618)	
	Street Address: 111 E. Wayne Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees)	
	City Fort Wayne State Indiana ZIP 46802	Deposit account number: 02-0385 Baker & Daniels (any additional fees)	
	217 - 70002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	John F. Hoffman Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
2/22/2002 LJ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
1 FC:481	40.00 CP Do not detach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	Public hurden reporting for this sample cover sheet is as	timated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for	ĺ

å1 FC:481

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hercules Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Hercules Plaza, 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is currently using, and is the owner of the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Mark"):

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,038,083

Registration Date: April 20, 1976

Mark: PICCOTONER

WHEREAS, Sanyo Chemical & Resins Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at State Highway 837, West Elizabeth, Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Mark, all common law rights associated with said Mark, the right to sue for any past infringement of said Mark, and the U.S. Registration associated therewith.

Executed this 13/n day of November, 2001.

Hercules Incorporated

By: Gary A. Samuels

Title: Chief Counsel, Intellectual Property
Duly Authorized Representative

STATE OF Delaware)

COUNTY OF New Crothe

On this 13th day of November, 2001, personally appeared Gary A. Samuels, known to me to be Chief Counsel, Intellectual Property, of Hercules Incorpoated, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Ex**SANS**RA L. FAIRLEY

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF DELAWARE

My Commission Expires April 22, 2002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/07/2002 REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0858